City of Camas



Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: REP 18-288 Version: 1 Name: Lacamas Creek Sewer Pump Station Design

Consultant Services

Type: Informational Report Status: Meeting Item

File created: 6/12/2018 In control: CITY COUNCIL WORKSHOP

On agenda: 6/18/2018 Final action:

Title: Lacamas Creek Sewer Pump Station Design Consultant Services

Details: Wallis Engineering has been selected to perform design, permitting, site investigations, survey and pump station layout alternatives at the Lacamas Creek trailhead parking lot on the north side of NE 3rd Avenue near E 1st Avenue. The work also includes a design to modify the existing driveway access and a preliminary parking lot layout. This scope includes approximately 80 percent of the preliminary engineering work for the project. The proposed initial contract amount is \$361,189.

The budgeted project amount for 2018, is \$600,000. Presenter: James Carothers, Engineering Manager

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Lacamas Creek Sewer Pump Station Design Contract Scope

Date Ver. Action By Action Result

Lacamas Creek Sewer Pump Station Design Consultant Services

Details: Wallis Engineering has been selected to perform design, permitting, site investigations, survey and pump station layout alternatives at the Lacamas Creek trailhead parking lot on the north side of NE 3rd Avenue near E 1st Avenue. The work also includes a design to modify the existing driveway access and a preliminary parking lot layout. This scope includes approximately 80 percent of the preliminary engineering work for the project. The proposed initial contract amount is \$361,189. The budgeted project amount for 2018, is \$600,000.

Presenter: James Carothers, Engineering Manager

Recommended Action: Staff recommends this item be placed on the July 2, 2018 Consent Agenda for Council's consideration.